# OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE NORTH-WEST DISTRICT :: ROHINI COURTS :: DELHI

#### ORDER

In continuation of this office order no(s). PD&SJ(NW)/Sectt./RC/2022/2958-2971 dated 27th January 2022 & PD&SJ(NW)/Sectt./RC/2022/18803-18849 dated 2nd June 2023 issued by this office, the work for providing Airport Protocol at IGI Airport is hereby assigned to Protocol Branch, North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi with immediate effect, in addition to the work already assigned to this branch.

All the Judicial Officers posted in North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi may avail the above facility through Protocol Branch.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)

Principal District & Sessions Judge North-West District, Rohini Courts.

No. PD&SJ(NW)/Sectt./RC/2024/4746-4792

Dated, Delhi the \_\_ 30-01-20 24

### Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :-

- 1. The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.
- 2. All the Judicial Officers posted within the domain of North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 3. The Officer-Incharge, Protocol Branch, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 4. Branch Incharge, Protocol Branch, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 5. The Record Officer (RTI/NW), Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 6. The Branch In-Charge, Computer Branch for uploading on Web-Site, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 7. The Branch Incharge, Facilitation Centre, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

8. The Personal Office of the undersigned.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)

Principal District & Sessions Judge North-West District, Rohini Courts



## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE NORTH-WEST DISTRICT :: ROHINI COURTS :: DELHI

#### ORDER

In partial modification of Order No. PD&SJ(NW)/Sectt./RC/2022/2958-2971 dated 27th January 2023 issued by this office, the following work shall be dealt with by the Protocol Branch, North-West District, Rohini Courts:-

- a) management of the tickets for Judicial Officers (exclusively for official purpose).
- b) presenting bouquets to Judicial Officers(DHJS & DJS) on their birthdays on behalf of the undersigned.
- c) resolving the grievances of the retired Judicial Officers from North-West District, Rohini Courts.

All the Judicial Officers posted in North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi may avail the above facilities through Protocol Branch.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)

Principal District & Sessions Judge North-West District, Pohini Courts.

No. PD&SJ(NW)/Sectt./RC/2023/ 18803-18849

Dated, Delhi the \_

05/06/204

### Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :-

1. The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.

- All the Judicial Officers posted within the domain of North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 3. The Officer-Incharge, Protocol Branch, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 4. Branch Incharge, Protocol Branch, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 5. The Record Officer (RII/NW), Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 6. The Branch In-Charge, Computer Branch for uploading on Web-Site, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 7. The Branch Incharge, Facilitation Centre, Rehini Courts, Delhi.

8. The Personal Office of the undersigned.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)

Principal District & Sessions Judge North-West District, Rohini Courts

## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE NORTH-WEST DISTRICT::ROHINI COURTS DELHI

#### ORDER

Sub: Nomination of Officer Incharge/Link Officer In-charge.

Consequent upon recent transfer/posting orders of Ld. Judicial Officers. I hereby nominate the following Judicial Officers of North-West District. Robini Court Complex. Delhi as 'Officer Incharge(s)/Link Officer Incharge(s) of the branch(s) as mentioned against their names with immediate effect:

.No	Name of the Branch	Officer-Incharge	Link Officer-Incharge
1.	Judicial Branch & Leave Sanctioning Authority for Judicial Officers	Sh. V.K. Dahiya, Judge-Incharge Mediation Centre/N-W, Rohini Court, Delhi	Sh. Vinod Yadav. DJ (CC)-02/N-W. Rohini Court. Delhi
2.	Administration Branch-I, II & III Leave Sanctioning Authority for Staff	Sh. Vinod Yadav, DJ (CC)-02 (N-W) Rohini Court, Delhi	Sh. Shivaji Anand ADJ +MACT (N-W). Rohini Court, Delhi.
3.	Vigilance & Litigation Branch	Sh. Sunil Chaudhary, ADJ-04 (N-W), Rohini Court, Delhi.	Sh. Rajinder Kumar, ASJ-05 (N-W), Rohini Court, Delhi
4.	Head of Office (Accounts)	Sh. Shivaji Anand ADJ+MACT (N-W), Rohini Court, Delhi,	Sh. Virender Singh, ASJ (N-W). Rohini Court, Delhi
5.	Controlling Officer (Accounts)	Sh. Vinod Yadav, DJ (CC)-02 (N-W) Rohini Court, Delhi	Ms. Ruchika Singla, ADJ(NW) Rohini Court, Delhi
B	Accounts Branch Cash Branch Fine & Audit Branch	Sh. Ram Charan Dhiwar, Account Officer (N-W) (Drawing & Disbursing Officer)	Sh. Bajinder Singh Account Officer (N) (Link Drawing & Disbursing Officer
7.	Bail Section	Sh. Jitender Singh, ASJ (Electricity)/ (N-W) Rohini Court, Delhi	Sh. Rajinder Kumar, ASJ-05 (N-W), Rohini Court, Delhi.
8.	RTI Branch/ Transparency Officer under RTI Act	Ms. Navita Kumar Bagha ASJ-04/POCSO(NW) Rohini Court, Delhi.	Ms. Ruchika Singla, ADJ-03 (N-W), Rohini Court, Delhi
9.	First Appellate Authority (RTI)	Sh. Jitender Singh, ASJ (Electricity)/ (N-W) Rohini Court, Delhi	Ms. Shama Gupta, PO-MACT (N-W), Rohini Court, Delhi
10.	Office of CMM/Evening Cell	The Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, (N-W), Rohini Court, Delhi.	The Addi. Chief Metropolitan Magistrate. (N-W), Rohini Court, Delhi.
IV.	Nazarat Branch	The Administrative Civil Judge (N-W), Rohini Court, Delhi.	The JSCC /ASCJ/GJ (N-W), Rohini Court, Delhi
12.	Protocol Branch	Ms. Ruchika Singla ADJ-03 (N-W), Rohini Court, Delhi.	Sh. Virender Singh ASJ/FTSC/POCSO (N-W), Rohini Court, Delhi
13.	Public Information Officer	Sh. Anil Kumar Goel, Administrative Officer (Judl.), Rohini Court, Delhi	Sh. Twinkle Goswami, SJA(N-W). Rohini Court, Delhi
14.	Grievances Redressal Officer U/s 23 of the Rights of Persons with Disabilities Act, 2023		The JSCC /ASCJ/GJ (N-W). Rohini Court, Delhi
15:	Nodal Officer for assisting the Metropolitan Magistrate for conducting Inquest/in- quiry U/s 176 Cr. P. C	GIPMER	Chief Medical Officer (After duty hours and on holidays)